

CNR NO.MHPU100000102025



ORDER BELOW EXH.05.

(Dated: 17.01.2025)

- 1] This is an application filed by plaintiff under order 39 Rule 1 & 2 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
- 2] Heard Ld. Advocate Shri. Singh for plaintiff at length.
- 3] Considering the facts and circumstances of this case, it is necessary to heard other party also. Hence, I proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

- 1] Issue show cause notice to defendants to why ex- party temporary injunction should not be granted against them.
- 2] E.P. & S. B. allowed, if prayed, returnable on 20/01/2025.

Dated: 17/01/2025.

(V. S. Damare)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
P.C.M.C. Court, Akurdi, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same word for word as per original Order”.

Name of Stenographer :- P. B. Jadhav

Court Name :- Shri. V. S. Damare,
(J.M.F.C.) Civil and Criminal Court (P.C.M.C.),
Akurdi, Pune.

Date :- 17/01/2025

Order signed by
presiding officer on :- 17/01/2025

Order uploaded on :- 17/01/2025